

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI. P. No.11435 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFI CE NOTE
	13.08.2025	<u>JSR,J</u> Mr.R.Anurag, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that inadvertently pursuant to the order dated 20.11.2023, he could not send personal notice to respondent No.2 by way of Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service and therefore, he requested the Court to permit him to take up fresh notice. In view of the above said submission, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to respondent No.2 by way of Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and in any other mode, which is available under law, and file proof of service. Post on 01.09.2025. Pgp <u>JSR,J</u>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFI CE NOTE