

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD
PROCEEDING SHEET**

CRIMINAL PETITION No.11435 of 2023

Sl. No .	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.02.2026	<u>ETD,J</u> Heard Sri Aluvala Kedharnath, learned counsel representing Mr.R.Anurag, learned counsel for the petitioners. It is brought to the notice of this Court that respondent No.2 passed away and the proof of service memo disclose that the notice issued to respondent No.2 was unserved as “no such person” in the given address. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor is directed to ascertain the living status of the respondent No.2. Post on 05.03.2026. ETD,J lk	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to correction s if any