

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- CrI.P.No.11435 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	11.03.2026	<u>ETD, J</u> Heard arguments submitted by Sri R.Anurag, learned counsel for the petitioners. A perusal of Proceeding Sheet dated 05.03.2026 discloses that the learned Additional Public Prosecutor has intimated the Court that he would facilitate service of notice upon respondent No.2 to her new address. It is also borne out by record that the son of respondent No.2 has also filed a Memo vide USR.No.27635 of 2026 on 05.03.2026 informing the Court that respondent No.2 is bed-ridden and is not in a position to appear before this Court, which shows that respondent No.2 is put on notice. Hence, as a last opportunity to respondent No.2 to put forth her contentions, post this matter next week i.e. on 18.03.2026. ...contd.2	Transferred to i-order before corrections

		Till such time, the attendance of the petitioners/accused before the Trial Court is dispensed with. ysk <u>ETD,J</u>	
--	--	---	--

